Bruce Baker Enterprises, Inc.

Restoration and Porsche® Specialist

7 Crosskeys Road
Collegeville, PA 19426
Fax: 610-831-1205
E-mail: bbspdstr@aol.com
www.356restoration.com or www.bbakerent.com

610-831-1200

June 9, 2015
Robert Boyle
4 Willow Avenue
North Hampton, NH 03862
603 397 3700 (Office)
603 379 2265 (Home
973 214 3626 (Cell)
Subject: 1959 Porsche 356A Cabriolet, VIN 151896
Date | Labor Hours | Labor Cost | Parts Parts Cost | Credit Total
Labor last billed 11/22/2013
1/23/14  Sand primer, straighten front 35 $ 280.00
bumper, sand steering column
and parts, prime and paint
2/3114 Wiring, solder break on 4.0 320.00
steering shaft, rebuild washer
pump, install W/S/W hose
2/5/14 Re-prime bumper, spray 2.0 160.00
support tubes with silver, begin
clutch cable installation with
new parts
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Date
2/6/14

Labor

Bumper details and
adjustments, install rear
shocks, assemble many small
items and make brackets, re-
aim clutch cable outlet tube,
install heater cans and other
underside details (2 techs)

Hours

Labor Cost

Parts

Parts Cost Credit Total

6.0

480.00

2/10/14

211714

2/18/14

2/19/14

2/20/14

3/6/14
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“Polish black paint on front
bumper, install brackets and
place on car temporarily
Remove shell from chassis
dolly, ready engine, install front
sway bar and steering
dampener, check fasteners
and lines, wiring and assembly
details

Clean flywheel, re-route wires
and better rounds, fit rocker
decos and drill holes, grease
front suspension and steering,
install glove box parts, grab
handle, etc.

Assemble rear bumper, install
license bracket, miscellaneous
wiring, instrument installation,
drill for and install Tenax studs
for boot, deco and
miscellaneous assembly
Bumper and miscellaneous
detail assembly (2 techs)
Engine prep for installation,
make fuel line bracket on fan
tin, carb control rods, install
new lower case studs, tap /

chase threads, add fuel lines &

1.75

140.00

6.75

540.00

5.0

400.00

7.5

600.00

8.0

4.5

640.00

360.00
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Date

Labor

_Hours

Labor Cost

Parts

3/11/14

Install new oil senders,
fabricate extension for dual oil
pressure sender

3.5

280.00

Parts Cost Credit

: Total

3/13/14

3/15/14

Wiring behind dash, add
grommet for speed cable in left
axle

Fill trans, add 12V voltage
regulator

1.5

120.00

1.0

80.00

5/12/14

Fit replacement parts, re-order
missing parts, install parts
(miscellaneous)

5/21/14

parts, paint details, final
assembly in engine
compartment

Add fresh gas, reconditioned

1.25

100.00

3.5

280.00

6/4/14

Install heater cables, add
proper wires from generator to
volt regulator

2.5

200.00

6/10/14

6/19/14

712114

Miscellaneous assembly,
shifter, check underside shims
and gearbox alignment

"Finish engine wiring at rear
Connect fuel and throttles
systems (2 techs)

Assemble parts on dash and
underneath, add door hinge

.75

60.00

1.25

100.00

3.0

3.0

cover plaques and radio blank-

off plate, luggage loops, brake
check, add fluid (2 techs)

240.00

240.00

7/15/14

717/14
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Light check, fuss with seat
tracks, locate odd hardware,

- Adjust and re-bleed air from
 brakes, tighten exhaust and
clamps, funnels, clean interior
- pre-carpet installation

320.00

200.00 |

Boyle
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Date  Labor Hours Labor Cost _Parts Parts Cost  Credit Total

7/125/14 - Re-check all lines and fittings 5 40.00
on brakes and underside

7/29/14 Re-gasket and seal oil pump 0 0
cover

7/31/14 Check fuel system, rotate fuel 3.5 280.00
valve, outlet, add trans oil (top
off) find better air cleaner can
and prep

8/4/14 Reposition carpet under 2.5 200.00
threshold strip, install ashtray,
find replacements for missing
top frame hardware

8/12/14 | Clean external parts and store 0 ol T 71

8/22/14  Pick-up engine in VA at Eric 0 0
Wills’ shop in VA

11/20/14 - Help Jim Q with top frame 5 40.00

12/11/4 Install throttle rod boot, hand- 3.0 240.00
brake hanger, adjust shifter
lever and heater cables

12/12/14 - Adjust hood latch, dress new 1.0 80.00
seal, lube

12/30/14 - Reconnect engine and 0 0
underside parts

12/31/14  Continued connections for 3.5 280.00
motor and dash, underside
adjustments

1/16/15  Straighten and polish trim for 2.0 160.00
top at door glass, fit rubber
seals and channels, windshield _ _

- 1/17/15  Continued fitting channels and 5 40.00
seals

1/22/15 Continued with rubber seals, 2.0 160.00
adjust glass

2/2/115 Continued assembly, trim and 5.25 420.00
rubber
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Date

Labor

Hours

Labor Cost

Parts

Parts Cost

Credit

Total

2/3/15

3/9/15

Fasten top latches, finish door
window track adjustments,
door seals

Install and adjust seats and
tracks, lube

4.5

360.00

2.25

3/10/15

3/12/15

Re-check several dash leads,
shim seat risers and tracks to
parallel, light check, clean and
re-blacken floor inside

Install right side fender badge,
cleaning, check lubes and
fluids

7.0

180.00

560.00

1.5

120.00

3/24/15

Lube pedal cluster, clutch
cables and arms, e-brake,
adjust shoes

2.0

160.00

3/25/15

Re-do seat bottom rails for
better alignment, send seat
bottom back to trimmer

4/20/15

4/22/15

4/23/15

Re-route tach cable, lube heat
control wires, reposition ignition
switch, check oil and test run
engine

Adjust brakes, lube shifter,
mount license plates

wires, add light switches at
door hinges, Siamese wires for
high bean and horn, paint
touch-up and polish

4/24/15

4/27/15
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brakes and grommets, clean
and lube, add gold emblem to
front

Paint and assemble wiper arms
and blades

180.00

Adjust' front bumper, v TR

240.00

340.00

20

160.00

1.0

80.00
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Date
4/28/15

Labor
Install and test wipers, adjust
door latch, polish dash

Hours

Labor Cost Parts Parts Cost Credit Total

1.0

oo T T 1T

4/29/15

4/30/15

5/5/15

Finish bumper details and
visual appearance, clean and
polish

Polish, add trim strip on top
(second try)

Install seat belts, rear seat
bungee

1.0

80.00

4.5

360.00

5/6/15

5/8/15

5/11/15

Reset ride height on rear left, fit
new rubber floor mats, add
shaps, trim and add holes as
needed (2 techs)

Alignment, adjust front ride
height, test drive, adjust hood
latch and replace pull wire
Polish, finish underside details,
add new hardware as needed

1.5

6.0

120.00

480.00

4.5

360.00

3.75

300.00

5/12/15

Adjust bearings and link pins
on front end while on lift, clean
deco strips, align 4 wheels

2.25

180.00

5/14/15

Clean and polish hood,
fenders, engine, lower body,
trunk

5/15/15

5/18/15

tubes, change seat belts, grind
limiting bolt on right front,
replace battery and cover
Repair old horn relay and
wiring

Add grease to front torsion bar ©

4.0

320.00

35

280.00

2.0

160.00

5/19/15

Readjust shifter, replace
conical bolt at trans, torque lug
nuts and install hub caps

2.0

160.00
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644-432-401-00

Boyle

Date Labor Hours Labor Cost Parts Parts Cost Credit Total
5/21/15 : Finish blackening and 2.5 200.00

protecting bolts, trim fasteners

in engine bay install air

cleaners, test drive

Total labor - 169.25

Horn contact assembly $369.00
(‘button’) 644-347-821-01
"A" horn cancelling ring 45.76
644-613-325-00 (new)
"A" owner's manual cover 22.43
"A" owner's manual (repro) 147.87
(2) wide aluminum carpet 27.00
strips @$13.50/ea
Screw set for above 8.63
(2) bronze bell crank 13.00
bushings @$6.50/ea
(2) air cleaner decals 8.92
@$%4.46/ea
Rear seat bungee with kit 129.15
(2) window channels 28.70
@%$14.35/ea
Rear wood top bow 194.50
(2) new seat adjuster 7.80
springs @%$3.90/ea
(10) Tenax studs and 60.00
plastic washers (top for
boot) @%$6.00/ea
Miscellaneous shop 75.00
materials (paints, solvents,
polishes, etc.)
(8) special (and hard to 16.00
find) shim washers for vent
window locks @$%$2.00/ea
New clutch cable 22.94
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Date  Labor Hours Labor Cost Parts Parts Cost  Credit  Total
New sheath / housing 26.41
NLA-23-209
(2) hold-downs for rear top 96.00
lower bow @$28.00/ea
(2) new glass headlight 271.80
lenses, Porsche supplied,

@%$135.90/ea
(2) better rocker decos 153.00
@%$76.50/ea
(2) better rubber inserts 27.20
@%$13.60/ea
Seat rail set 173.11
(24) T-studs for rockers 92.40
(Porsche) @$3.85/ea
Glove box lock (new) 65.75
Better front rubber mat 317.05
Better rear mats (set) 210.68
Better tunnel mat 180'78 ..........................................................................
Additional shop materials 50.00
(glues, solvents, tape, etc.)
(3) new top latches - 285.00
stainless @$95.00/ea
(96) pieces of metric 46.50
hardware @$.50/ea
Gear lube additive, Lucas 28.00
Original appearing 400.00
rectangular 12V voltage
regulator (at cost, with
- core) :
- Engine oil console nut, 15.26
_new, for stacking
Stainless steel hardware 9.00
(at cost)
Additional Bright zinc 125.00
plating charge, batch (at
cost)
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Date  Labor Hours Labor Cost Parts Parts Cost  Credit  Total
Interstate MT-26 battery 83.95
(12V) with core (at cost)
Fuel (10) galls @$3.00/ea 30.00
Engine oil (4) quarts 18.76
@%4.69/ea (second
change)
Throttle rod boot 7.56
Top-to-windshield frame 17.74
seal
_________________________ 3,907.63
Sub-total $17,447.63
Remainder, bill of 2/5/2014 29,113.36
suptotal $46,560.99
Credits:
Paypay 2/12/2014 $10,000.00
Paypal 2/18/2014 5,000.00
Direct deposit 3/25/2014 15,000.00
Direct deposit 3/27/2014 1,000.00
Total credit 31,000.00
TOTAL DUE $15,560.99
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